504690423 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4737145

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Ex	xecution Date	
RFAN BHATTI		05/2	/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PATCO & ASSOCIATES, INC			
Street Address:	1643 PI	N OAK TRAIL		
City:	MANSF	MANSFIELD		
State/Country:	оню	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44906-3	653		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4757755		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided; 2 r L F		will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 r L F	4757755 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 248 344 7132 kilponen@kilponeniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF RONALD R KILPONEN P.O. BOX 1132	will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 r L F	4757755 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248 344 7132 kilponen@kilponeniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF RONALD R KILPONEN P.O. BOX 1132 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375-3249	will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 r L F	4757755 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48 344 7132 kilponen@kilponeniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF RONALD R KILPONEN P.O. BOX 1132 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375-3249 1215PATCOASSOC	will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 r L F	4757755 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248 344 7132 kilponen@kilponeniplaw.com AW OFFICE OF RONALD R KILPONEN P.O. BOX 1132 NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375-3249 1215PATCOASSOC RONALD R KILPONEN	will be sent	

Assignment and Declaration (37 C.F.R. 1.63) For Utility or Design Application Using An Application Data Sheet (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title: Heat Transfer Cooling Module

This declaration is directed to: _____ The attached application, or

<u>XX</u> United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/757755</u> filed on <u>12/23/2015</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R.1.56 including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell and set over to <u>Patco & Associates, Inc.</u> an <u>Ohio</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>1643 Pin Oak Trail, Mansfield,</u> <u>OH. 44906-3653</u> hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive letters Patent herein: Serial No. <u>14/757755</u>, Filing date <u>12/23/2015</u>), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the Assignee, it's successors, assigned or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the Inventions and discovers in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute any and all papers, including application for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Irfan Bhatti	
100 Mar	and the second se	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature: 24	Challs inclusion	Date: MAY 22*4 2017
and the second s	< mmmm	

RECORDED: 12/15/2017